County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2023 Legislative Session

Legislative day #

RESOLUTION NO. <u>36</u>-2023

Introduced by the Chairperson and at the request of the Executive

A RESOLUTION recommending to the Governor of Maryland that Lynda Eisenberg be appointed to the Patuxent River Commission.

Introduced and read first time on $5cpt5$, 2023.	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Sept 18.	, 2023. By order <u>Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council</u>
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with on, 2023.	amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
	Certified by
Approved/Vetoed by the County Executive 05, 2023	Calvin Balt, County Executive

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment. WHEREAS, Section 5-812 of the State Finance and Procurement Article of the Maryland
 Annotated Code establishes a Patuxent River Commission in the Maryland Department of
 Planning; and

WHEREAS, Section 5-814 of the State Finance and Procurement Article of the Maryland
Annotated Code provides that the Commission consists of, among others, members appointed by
the Governor on recommendations of the governing bodies of the counties within the Patuxent
River basin, which includes Howard County; and

8 WHEREAS, the County Executive and the County Council place their trust and 9 confidence in the abilities of Lynda Eisenberg as a member of the Patuxent River Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this <u>and the Contractorian day of the County day of the</u>

BY THE COUNCIL

This Bill, having been approved by the Executive and returned to the Council, stands enacted on

October 5, 2023. Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council

BY THE COUNCIL

This Bill, having been passed by the yeas and nays of two-thirds of the members of the Council notwithstanding the objections of the Executive, stands enacted on ______, 2023.

Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council

BY THE COUNCIL

This Bill, having received neither the approval nor the disapproval of the Executive within ten days of its presentation, stands enacted on ______, 2023.

Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council

BY THE COUNCIL

This Bill, not having been considered on final reading within the time required by Charter, stands failed for want of consideration on ______, 2023.

Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council

BY THE COUNCIL

This Bill, having been disapproved by the Executive and having failed on passage upon consideration by the Council stands failed on ______, 2023.

Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council

BY THE COUNCIL

This Bill, the withdrawal of which received a vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the members of the Council, is withdrawn from further consideration on ______, 2023.

Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council